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Department Commander, Chris Hamrick

1st Vice Commander, Jessica Moore

2nd Vice Commander, Bob Matheson

NEC, Jim Ramos

ANEC, Michael Raymond

Finance Officer, Shirley Douglas

Adjutant, Bruce Comer

Assistant Adjutant, Mike Manley

Sergeant-at-Arms, Troy Horsley

Chaplain, Barry Roberts

Judge Advocate, David Pleasanton

Assistant Judge Advocate, Curtis McNeil

Historian, Les Martin

Service Officer, Michael White

commander@legionmail.org

1stvice@legionmail.org

2ndvice@legionmail.org

nec@legionmail.org

anec@legionmail.org

financeofficer@legionmail.org

bcomer@floridalegion.org

mmanley@floridalegion.org

sgtatarms@legionmail.org

chaplain@legionmail.org

judgeadvocate@legionmail.org

assistantja@legionmail.org

historian@legionmail.org

serviceofficer@legionmail.org

DEPARTMENT OFFICERS
GROUP LIST

EMAIL ADDRESS
officers@legionmail.org

Central Area Commander, Rick Orzechowski

Eastern Area Commander, Bruce Thurber

Northern Area Commander, Jim Bowers

Southern Area Commander, Teddy Pomerantz

Southwestern Area Commander, John Rauh

Western Area Commander, Shelby Windham

central@legionmail.org

eastern@legionmail.org

northern@legionmail.org

southern@legionmail.org

southwestern@legionmail.org

western@legionmail.org

AREA COMMANDERS
GROUP LIST

EMAIL ADDRESS
areacommanders@legionmail.org

1st District Commander, Jason Skobel

2nd District Commander, Doyle Combs, Jr.

3rd District Commander, Stuart Scott

4th District Commander, Doug Hockenberry

5th District Commander, Miguel Garcia

6th District Commander, Peter Gregory

7th District Commander, Kalvin Thompson

8th District Commander, Charlie Magnus

9th District Commander, Jim Tewes

11th District Commander, Toni Sutherland

12th District Commander, Daniel Martin

13th District Commander, Keith Berres

14th District Commander, Faustino Benitez

15th District Commander, Andrew Davis

16th District Commander, Michael Harley

17th District Commander, Bryant Thorpe

district1@legionmail.org

district2@legionmail.org

district3@legionmail.org

district4@legionmail.org

district5@legionmail.org

district6@legionmail.org

district7@legionmail.org

district8@legionmail.org

district9@legionmail.org

district11@legionmail.org

district12@legionmail.org

district13@legionmail.org

district14@legionmail.org

district15@legionmail.org

district16@legionmail.org

district17@legionmail.org

DISTRICT COMMANDERS
GROUP LIST

EMAIL ADDRESS
districtcommanders@leigonmail.org

PDC Raymond Daniels

PDC Dennis Boland

PDC Omer Smith

PDC Clarence Hill

PDC Tom Seitzinger

PDC Larry White

PDC George Wehrli

PDC Warren Post

PDC Paul Martel

PDC Phil Hearlson

PDC Albert Porter

PDC Fletcher Williams Jr.

PDC Al “Gunner” Dudley

PDC Art Schwabe

PDC Jay Conti Sr.

PDC Jim Ramos

PDC Joe Magee

PDC Steve Shuga

PDC Dianne Boland

PDC Rick Johnson

PDC Jerry Brandt

PDC Eunice Butts

PDC Michael Raymond

pdcdaniels@legionmail.org

pdcboland@legionmail.org

pdcsmith@legionmail.org

pnchill@legionmail.org

pdcseitzinger@legionmail.org

pdcwhite@legionmail.org

pdcwehrli@legionmail.org

pdcpost@legionmail.org

pdcmartel@legionmail.org

pdchearlson@legionmail.org

pdcporter@legionmail.org

pdcwilliams@legionmail.org

pdcdudley@legionmail.org

pdcschwabe@legionmail.org

pdcconti@legionmail.org

pdcramos@legionmail.org

pdcmagee@legionmail.org

no email

pdcboland@legionmail.org

pdcjohnson@legionmail.org

pdcbrandt@legionmail.org

pdcbutts@legionmail.org

pdcraymond@legionmail.org

PAST DEPARTMENT COMMANDERS
GROUP LIST

EMAIL ADDRESS
pdcs@legionmail.org

Adjutant, Bruce E. Comer

Assistant Adjutant, Mike Manley

Executive Assistant, Rachel Castleberry

Senior Staff Accountant, Daniel Albert

Membership Director, JoAnn Collins

Programs Director, Bekki Boarman

Fundraising Director, Jennifer Cooper

Creative Services Manager, Carrie Kolze

Event Coordinator, Diandra Schneider

Veteran Services Caseworker, Lenora James

Veteran Services Caseworker, Loreen Skobel

Receptionist, Lois Stachelrodt

bcomer@floridalegion.org

mmanley@floridalegion.org

rcastleberry@floridalegion.org

dalbert@floridalegion.org

jcollins@floridalegion.org

bboarman@floridalegion.org

jcooper@floridalegion.org

ckolze@floridalegion.org

dschneider@floridalegion.org

ljames@floridalegion.org

lskobel@floridalegion.org

lstachelrodt@floridalegion.org

DEPARTMENT STAFF
GROUP LIST

EMAIL ADDRESS
staff@floridalegion.org

Amendments to CBLs, Curits McNeil

Amendments to CBLs Vice, David Plesanton

American Legion Riders, Jim Wineland

Americanism, Wayne Mulligan

Baseball, Terry Phillips

Blood Donor, Jamie Grinis

Boys State, Sonny Decker

Children & Youth, Rick Johnson

Children & Youth Fund, Eunice Butts

Civil Air Patrol, Jim Tewes

Constitution & Bylaws, Curtis McNeil

Credentials, Bruce Thurber

Credentials Vice, Mark Johnson

Disaster Preparedness, Bill Hoppner

Employment, Dusty Douglas

Finance, Bob Plafchan

Florida Legion College, Lena Heredia-Perez

Florida National Cemeteries, Terry Caton

Homeless Veterans, Al Dudley

Immigration, Gene Smith

Internal Affairs, Al Dudley

JROTC / JSSP, Loretta Young

Law & Order, Daryl Bass, Sr.

Legislative, Stuart Scott

Membership, Bruce Carl

National Security, Michael Sherman

Oratorical, Doug Hockenberry

Post Development, Judith Richards

POW/MIA, Denny Luke

PROJECT: VetRelief, Stan Brown, Jr.

Public Relations, Kathryn Hockenberry

Religious Emphasis, Barry Roberts

Resolutions, Clarence Hill

Resolutions Vice, Mark Johnson

SAL Advisory, Michael Sherman

Scholarships, Shirley Douglas

School Medals, Eric Loyd

Scouting, Chris Ragusa

Sea Cadets, Rick Cabrera

Social Media, Dana Jackson

Special Olympics, Geoge DeAngelo

Time & Place, Michael Raymond

Time & Place Vice, Rick Johnson

VA Entitlements, Larry Roberts

VA&R, Alan Cohen

Women Veterans, Joan Suelter

Youth Law Cadet, Bud Boyer

cbl@legionmail.org

cblv@legionmail.org

legionriders@legionmail.org

americanism@legionmail.org

baseball@legionmail.org

blooddonor@legionmail.org

boysstate@legionmail.org

cy@legionmail.org

cyfund@legionmail.org

civilairpatrol@legionmail.org

cbl@legionmail.org

credentials@legionmail.org

credentialsvice@legionmail.org

disaster@legionmail.org

employment@legionmail.org

finance@legionmail.org

falc@legionmail.org

cemeteries@legionmail.org

homelessvets@legionmail.org

immigration@legionmail.org

internalaffairs@legionmail.org

jrotc@legionmail.org

laworder@legionmail.org

legislative@legionmail.org

membership@legionmail.org

security@legionmail.org

oratorical@legionmail.org

revitalization@legionmail.org

powmia@legionmail.org

projectvetrelief@legionmail.org

pr@legionmail.org

religiousemphasis@legionmail.org

resolutions@legionmail.org

resolutionsvice@legionmail.org

sal@legionmail.org

scholarships@legionmail.org

schoolmedals@legionmail.org

scouting@legionmail.org

seacadet@legionmail.org

socialmedia@legionmail.org

specialolympics@legionmail.org

timeplace@legionmail.org

timeplacevice@legionmail.org

benefits@legionmail.org

var@legionmail.org

womenvets@legionmail.org

youthlawcadet@legionmail.org

DEPARTMENT CHAIRS
GROUP LIST

EMAIL ADDRESS
chairs@legionmail.org

REV 6/26/24

www.floridalegion.org

Send email to department@legionmail.org for all officers, area/district 

commanders, PDCs, chairs and staff.

Send email to posts@legionmail.org for all posts with an email on file.


